



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2544 of 2023

Pradeep Nishad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Archana Agrawal, Mazhar Shakeel, Prashant Pratap Rao, Rajiv Chowdhury
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned to 09.04.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 26, 2026
R./